Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 278 of 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

ESTABLISHING THE OPERATING PARAMETERS FOR THE COUNTY OWNED WEST BROOK PARKING LOT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 250 of 2012 authorized an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Village of Lake George for the maintenance and revenue collection at the West Brook Parking Lot, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has advised that the West Brook Parking Lot ("Parking Lot") will be established during the summer of 2012 and is requesting that the County establish the following operating parameters for the Parking Lot:

- 1. Hours and days of operation: 24 hours/day, 7 days/week
- 2. Maximum Parking Time: 12 hours
- 3. Cash Accepted: U.S. currency bills only (\$1, \$5, \$10, \$20 bills), no coins accepted
- 4. Parking Rate: \$2.00 per hour
- 5. Credit Cards Accepted: Visa and Mastercard

and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works further advises that the above operating parameters can be changed by subsequent resolution of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby establishes the operating parameters for the West Brook Parking Lot as described in the preambles of this resolution with the understanding that said operating parameters may be changed by subsequent resolution.